HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE \$15,000 FROM THE KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN INC. TO SUPPORT THE PURCHASE OF A LACTATION POD FOR THE DOWNTOWN LIBRARY

WHEREAS, Hayward Public Library (HPL) seeks to serve everyone in the City of Hayward, at every stage of life, in a safe and comfortable environment; and

WHEREAS, providing an enclosed and private space in the library where nursing mothers can be by themselves or with their infants or older children while breastfeeding or pumping makes for a safer, and often more comfortable, environment for the mother and children; and

WHEREAS, the lactation pod from Mamava would provide just such a space and would be a great addition to the services offered to Hayward families; and

WHEREAS, the Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Inc. approved HPL's application for funding and awarded HPL with \$15,000 to help fund the purchase of a Mamava Lactation Pod.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate \$15,000 from the Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Inc. to support the purchase of a Lactation Pod for the Downtown Library.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2022
---------------------------------	--------

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTACHMENT II

A	TTEST:
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	